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Addendum #1 
BID #2874 

Storm Water Industrial General Permit Compliance Services and SPCC Training 
Hamden, Connecticut 

 
 

Question #1: With regards to Town of Hamden Bid #2874 (Storm Water and SPCC Compliance Services), 
can you specify how many storm water outfalls (monitoring locations) are present at the Public Works 
Garage, Public Works Maintenance Garage and Transfer Station/Landfill? 

Answer #1: Please see the attached reports. 

Question #2: We would also like to know what storm water parameters (list of analytes or copy of latest 
Storm water Monitoring Reports, SMRs) are still being monitored at these locations, under the CTDEEP 
storm water permit 

Answer #2: Please see the attached reports. 

Question #3: Is a bid security of 5% required per the ITB document?  
 
Answer #3: Yes 
 
Question #4: How is the town evaluating responses, i.e. is award based on the consultant with the lowest 
fee or best qualifications, or a combination of both? 
 
Answer #4: Both 
 
Question #5: Is any other information required in our response other than the forms that are included at 
the end of the ITB document? 
 
Answer #5: Just what is required on the Bid. 
 
 
 


